VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

03.18.2024
Payroll Ending 03.09.24 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,876.74
Village Portion of Medicare 7,439.75
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 3,221.06
Payroll 3/15/24 539,128.96
Total Payroll Expense 560,666.51 $ 560,666.51
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 12,730.00
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 12,730.00
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium 0.00
City of Chicago (Water Payment) 0.00
Total ACH Debits $ -
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 03-22-24 1,695,499.18
Total Payable Vouchers $ 1,695,499.18

Grand Total Payments | $2,268,895.69 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: cperez
Printed: 03/14/2024 - 4:29PM
Batch: 00222.03.2024
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence; 1 ACH Enabled: False
PSI679487 Station supplies 250.88 03/22/2024  10-30-62030
PSI679803 Station supplies 211.47 03/22/2024  10-30-62030
Check Total: 462.35
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
147056/1 Propane- reimbursed by 2% fund 39.51 03/22/2024  10-30-62050
147899/1 Power sprayer 8.78 03/22/2024  10-30-62060
147923/1 Propane 57.95 03/22/2024  10-30-62050
Check Total: 106.24
Vendor: 1260 ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
147938/1 pipe couplings 33.76 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
148012/1 Ground clamps 37.42 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
148023/1 Towels, cleaners, duct tapes, bags 163.15 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 234.33
Vendor: 1264 ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
147928/1 Elbows 21.08 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
147931/1 Conduit IMC 30.79 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
147944/1 Hex bushings, nipples galv, ball valves 50.60 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
148007/1 Keys cut 6.68 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
148017/1 Pipes galv, couplings, nipples galv 44.14 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
148018/1 Ball valves, hex bushings, nipples galv 190.38 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
148033/1 Elbows, nipples galv 13.18 03/22/2024  10-90-62680
Check Total: 356.85
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
203505 Firefighting boots 429.00 03/22/2024  10-30-62180
203507 Firefighting helmets (12) 4,422.00 03/22/2024  10-30-62180
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 4,851.00
Vendor: 0149 AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
793764 Engine overhaul parts #889 1,444.37 03/22/2024  08-01-50020
793969 Oil pump #889 7432 03/22/2024  08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,518.69
Vendor: 0010 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
78212 Chlorine 98.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62880
Check Total: 98.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
399397 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 535.00 03/22/2024  10-02-54300
retainer hour
Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
6020211960 Carpet service 199.77 03/22/2024  10-13-52600
6020214100 Carpet service 119.48 03/22/2024  10-20-52600
6020214101 Carpet service 199.77 03/22/2024  10-13-52600
6020216131 Carpet service 119.48 03/22/2024  10-20-52600
6020216132 Carpet service 199.77 03/22/2024  10-13-52600
6020218261 Carpet service 119.48 03/22/2024  10-20-52600
Check Total: 957.75
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
847233023402 Multiple single line charges PD- Feb 239.60 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
847233053502 Multiple single line charges PD- Feb 175.00 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
847233074202 Multiple dept single line charges - Feb 404.33 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
84767817102 Fire station 2 outside phone for Feb 50.52 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
Check Total: 869.45
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
402-004658 Conference call services- Feb 40.05 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
Check Total: 40.05
Vendor: 1412 BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
0107496 Battery and 12v jumpstarter 374.90 03/22/2024  34-02-50940
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 374.90
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
2495 To install back in service pump at old PD 2,600.00 03/22/2024  34-01-50940

station
2502 Service to work on valve #4 at King st 2,600.00 03/22/2024  34-01-50940
2508 To remove drive shaft bearing from pump 4,200.00 03/22/2024  34-01-50940

#2

Check Total: 9,400.00
Vendor: 1571 BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
8599101 Supplies 464.94 03/22/2024  10-20-52600

Check Total: 464.94
Vendor: 1895 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
PS41704 Lexmark printer 464.94 03/22/2024  10-02-50400
PT75393 New UPS for pump house 1,118.18 03/22/2024  10-02-80100

Check Total: 1,583.12
Vendor: 4649 CHARGEPOINT, INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
IN250447 Annual renewal for chargepoint for 1,507.88 03/22/2024  10-13-75000

charging stations VH

Check Total: 1,507.88
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, [ Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
8 Front st /Carnation st connector & 11,222.73 03/22/2024  52-01-82800

Front/Emst inters 1/28-2/24

Check Total: 11,222.73
Vendor: 0042 CINTAS CORPORATION Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
5199034065 Restock 1st aid kit Feb2024 119.48 03/22/2024  10-60-60200

Check Total: 119.48
Vendor: 5656 CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
227302 Water production samples Jan2024 210.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62850

Check Total: 210.00

Vendor: 1420

CLARK DIETZ, INC.

Check Sequence: 20

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
440031 Curtis st pump station rehab 1/1-1/26/2024 3,905.00 03/22/2024  34-01-89300
Check Total: 3,905.00
Vendor: 3643 COMCAST Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
194666780 Dedicated internet and network services- 8,436.21 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
Feb
Check Total: 8,436.21
Vendor: 3644 COMCAST Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Feb24 Cable TV for streets for March 4.20 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
01555544Mar24 VPN connection for VH for March 225.85 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
0167317Feb24 Cable TV for PD 94.86 03/22/2024  10-20-52600
0310503Mar24 Cable TV for VH for March 210.58 03/22/2024  10-02-51200
Check Total: 535.49
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
2257077046Jan24 3548 River 2257077046 1/2-1/31/24 31.31 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
2679065011Jan24 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 41.16 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
1/2-1/31/24
3604055000Feb24 3200 Sarah 3604055000 391.33 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
old#5396076006 1/16-2/20/24
3893073029Feb24 3900 Mannheim 3893073029 25.39 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
1/8-2/6/24
Check Total: 489.19
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
2346 Monthly service agreement March2024 1,000.00 03/22/2024  10-32-57000
Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 3302 CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
U395075 Adapters 615.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 615.00
Vendor: 1071 COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
15005858 Lobbyist services, March2024 3,500.00 03/22/2024  10-12-67560
Check Total: 3,500.00
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
0000401150 Switches 580.00 03/22/2024  09-01-64000
Check Total: 580.00
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
4658 Social media video- Blood drive 975.00 03/22/2024  10-01-51880
Check Total: 975.00
Vendor: 5532 DOOR SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
937073 Station #1 garage door service 990.00 03/22/2024  10-30-62040
Check Total: 990.00
Vendor: 3026 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
146697524021 9364 Franklin 157.89 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
146697524021 0 Franklin Ave 643.33 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
146697524021 9400 Grand 464.41 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
146697524021 9540 Addison 72.02 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
146697524021 11400 Copenhagen 482.42 03/22/2024  34-02-62800
146697524021 9535 Belmont 9,558.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62800
146697524021 9229 Grand 185.14 03/22/2024  34-02-62800
146697524021 10800/11000 King 3,865.11 03/22/2024  34-01-62800
146697524021 017 & Fullerton 174.18 03/22/2024  34-02-62800
146697524021 129 W Manor 292.69 03/22/2024  34-02-62800
146697524021 8 Countyline Rd 1,644.74 03/22/2024  34-01-62800
146697524021 11201 Taft 58.52 03/22/2024  34-02-62800
146697524021 2401 Scott 159.34 03/22/2024  10-50-62330
146697524021 2998 Hart 134.24 03/22/2024  34-02-62800
Check Total: 17,892.03
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
31516 Mixed load spoils hauled out 4,360.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 4,360.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
4778939 Efax software for HR - Jan 34.99 03/22/2024  10-02-54200
4807190 Efax software for HR - Feb 37.61 03/22/2024  10-02-54200
Check Total: 72.60
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
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11026 IFIX 5 yr renewal 13,000.00 03/22/2024  34-01-82980

Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
ESS3166 Service & maint March2024 350.00 03/22/2024  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
121838 Three property inspections for annual 96.00 03/22/2024  10-13-60550

testing

Check Total: 96.00
Vendor: 2570 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2620505 EMS equipment 254.20 03/22/2024  10-30-82080

Check Total: 254.20
Vendor: 2059 EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
129305-40 Franklin Ave Phase II Engineering 22,353.08 03/22/2024  65-10-54100

4/29/23-02/09/24

Check Total: 22,353.08
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
8-416-06691 Mailing 48.50 03/22/2024  34-01-51500

Check Total: 48.50
Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
IL-10992 Truck 2 repairs 1,159.75 03/22/2024  10-30-50110
IL-11120 Truck 2 repairs 1,812.80 03/22/2024  10-30-50110
IL-11919 Truck 2 repairs 4,093.20 03/22/2024  10-30-50110
IL-12204 Truck 2 repairs 1,077.35 03/22/2024  10-30-50110

Check Total: 8,143.10
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
14021 Water main leak 9400 Grand 6,240.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
14022 Rod out drain for slop sink at station 2 350.00 03/22/2024  10-30-62050
14023 Install new 1" service from BBox in pkway 6,610.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
14024 Install new water service curb to 7,640.00 03/22/2024  34-01-88910

house-2809 Scott
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Check Total: 20,840.00
Vendor: 6062 GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
5252 Foaming degreaser, soaps 531.15 03/22/2024  34-02-52200
Check Total: 531.15
Vendor: 5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
9022503289 Blue shelf bins 59.52 03/22/2024  10-90-62590
9033528176 Radial bearings #standard ryder lawn 14.20 03/22/2024  08-01-50034
mower
9038677440 Car mount kit 29.22 03/22/2024  08-01-50090
Check Total: 102.94
Vendor: 0694 GREATER ILLINOIS TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
41079071-261037 Search/exam fee for 3420 N Mannheim Rd 500.00 03/22/2024  10-72-62557
41079073-261043 Search/exam fee for 3500 N Mannheim Rd 500.00 03/22/2024  10-72-62557
41079074-261050 Search/exam fee for 3430 N Mannheim Rd 500.00 03/22/2024  10-72-62557
41079076-261053 Search/exam fee for 11401 W Irving Park 500.00 03/22/2024  10-72-62557
Rd
41079508-261874 Search/exam fee for 9514 W Grand Ave 500.00 03/22/2024  10-72-62557
Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 1555 Hé&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
43198 Traffic signal & street lighting- various 1,867.20 03/22/2024  10-90-62690
locations
Check Total: 1,867.20
Vendor: 3508 H.R. BOYD, INC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
200038586 Field mowings of the retention pond area 3,900.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63110
(3 cuts)
Check Total: 3,900.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.LP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
11947-1 Steering gear box #227 352.99 03/22/2024  08-01-50090
11980-1 Door handle #217 46.99 03/22/2024  08-01-50090
11987-1 Trans Linc #484 132.48 03/22/2024  08-01-50030
11999-1 Return -185.00 03/22/2024  08-01-50090
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Check Total: 347.46
Vendor: 4697 HEALTH ENDEAVORS, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
9240 Dept physicals 2023 1,655.00 03/22/2024  10-30-53000

Check Total: 1,655.00
Vendor: 4004 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
1014532 Supplies 125.20 03/22/2024  10-30-80570
1022757 Supplies 486.43 03/22/2024  10-30-80570
1280608 Supplies 107.46 03/22/2024  10-30-62050
7624206 Supplies 62.91 03/22/2024  10-30-50110
7884200 Supplies- reimbursed by 2%fund 2,186.00 03/22/2024  10-30-80570

Check Total: 2,968.00
Vendor: 1860 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
S-INV001264 Property & Liablity premium April 2024 88,327.00 03/22/2024  10-32-62190
S-INV001265 Work Comp premium April 2024 50,152.00 03/22/2024  10-32-62200
S-INV002325 Work Comp Audit premium 27,632.00 03/22/2024  10-32-62200

Check Total: 166,111.00
Vendor: 3916 ILLINOIS DEPT OF TRANS- IDOT Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
125321 Franklin Ave Phase 3- remaining balance 0.71 03/22/2024  65-10-54700

on invoice
126069 Franklin Ave Phasc 3-Plote invoices 1,134,572.51 03/22/2024  65-10-54700

5/26-1/31/24 Local share

Check Total: 1,134,573.22
Vendor: 0495 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
7015 Company Fire Officer class 1,350.00 03/22/2024  10-30-52001

Check Total: 1,350.00
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
127840 Vest 1,050.00 03/22/2024  10-20-54000

Check Total: 1,050.00
Vendor: 3705 JAMES DOWDEN & ASSOCIATES, INC Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
7980 Site meetings/visits for design landscape 1,450.00 03/22/2024  65-10-84300

plans for 9621 Pacific
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Check Total: 1,450.00
Vendor: 1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
209273 Limestone 4,188.95 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
Check Total: 4,188.95
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- Jack B. Williams 2,800.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- Copenhagen station 3,035.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- David Talbott pond 3,000.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- Drainage ditch 2,300.00 03/22/2024  10-90-62600
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- Field east of PD 2,700.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- King st pump station 2,275.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62900
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- Milton retention pond 2,800.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729Aug2023 Landscaping- Clearing pump station 1,060.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62900
1729June2023 Landscaping- Jack B Williams 2,800.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729June2023 Landscaping- Copenhagen 3,035.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729Junc2023 Landscaping- David Talbott pond 3,000.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729June2023 Landscaping- Drainage ditch 2,300.00 03/22/2024  10-90-62600
1729June2023 Landscaping- Field East of PD station 2,700.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1729June2023 Landscaping- King st pump station 2,275.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62900
1729June2023 Landscaping- Milton retention pond 2,800.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
1729June2023 Landscaping- Clearing pump station 1,060.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62900
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Veterans Park 375.00 03/22/2024  10-90-69590
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Field south of Garra 800.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853 Aug2023 Landscaping- Leyden news agency 125.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Miller Park 275.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Utility dept 1,500.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853 Aug2023 Landscaping- Police station 1,775.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Joseph Thomas park 250.00 03/22/2024  10-90-88880
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- B12 450.00 03/22/2024  10-90-87610
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont 250.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Metra station 600.00 03/22/2024  41-01-63210
1853Aug2023 Landscaping- Grand Ave underpass 750.00 03/22/2024  10-90-62600
1853June2023 Landscaping- Veterans 375.00 03/22/2024  10-90-69590
1853Junc2023 Landscaping- Field south of Garra 800.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
underpass
1853 June2023 Landscaping- Leyden news agency 125.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853Junec2023 Landscaping- Miller Park 275.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853June2023 Landscaping- Utility dept 1,500.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853June2023 Landscaping- Police station 1,775.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
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1853June2023 Landscaping- Joseph Thomas park 250.00 03/22/2024  10-90-88880
1853June2023 Landscaping- B12 450.00 03/22/2024  10-90-87610
1853June2023 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont 250.00 03/22/2024  10-90-86000
1853June2023 Landscaping- Metra station 600.00 03/22/2024  41-01-63210
1853June2023 Landscaping- Grand Ave 750.00 03/22/2024  10-90-62600
2442 Aug2023 Landscaping- Nevada retention pond 850.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442 Aug2023 Landscaping- Legion hall & Ruby 775.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442Aug2023 Landscaping- Fullerton & Oak 1,200.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442Aup2023 Landscaping- Franklin & martens 780.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442 Aug2023 Landscaping- 9280-9300 Belmont 675.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442Aug2023 Landscaping- Grand Ave SW to NW 1,975.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442Aug2023 Landscaping- Grand Ave Scott 1,175.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442Aug2023 Landscaping- Belmont & Melrose 750.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442Aug2023 Landscaping- Houston & James 1,075.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442June2023 Landscaping- Fullerton & Oak 1,200.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442June2023 Landscaping- Houston & James 1,075.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442June2023 Landscaping- Belmont & Melrose 750.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442]June2023 Landscaping- Grand Ave (Scott) 1,175.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442]June2023 Landscaping- Grand Ave (SW to NW) 1,975.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442]June2023 Landscaping- Nevada Pond 850.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442]June2023 Landscaping- 9280-9300 Belmont 675.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442 June2023 Landscaping- Franklin & martens 780.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
2442June2023 Landscaping- Legion hall & Ruby 775.00 03/22/2024  34-01-86000
Check Total: 72,750.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
4875 Replacement of reinforced street opening 3,120.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
at 9427 Schiller
4877 Replacement of street opening due to 5,000.00 03/22/2024  34-01-50940
water sys repair
4878 Replacement of reinforced street opening 2,800.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860
4879 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 4,730.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
drain & street
4881 Replacement of reinforced combo sewer & 3,800.00 03/22/2024  34-02-63070
street
4882 Replacement of reinforced curb w street 5,230.00 03/22/2024  10-90-62600
opening 9232 Crescent
Check Total: 24,680.00
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
16132924 Copier rental for March 1,550.00 03/22/2024  10-02-80001
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Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
41935 Conducted leak location services 645.00 03/22/2024  34-01-62860